O E			
FORM PTO-1596 (modified)	11-04-1	- -	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10.28.98 1 128 3			
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	1008697	'37	Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Yutaka KUMAGAWA; Masakazu IO; Seiko HIMENO	Satoru HARA; and	Name: <u>Ka</u> l	bushiki Kaisha Discovery
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? No	Street Add	ress: 860-1 Imatomi-machi
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Ohm	ura, Nagasaki 856-0018 Country: Japan
	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>No</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/097,736, filed June 16, 199		B. Patent No.	(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile	ed:	<u>One</u>	
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONA</u> <u>Attn: Matthew Jacob, Esq.</u>	CK, L.L.P.		37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W	., Suite 800	X Enclose Author	rized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 2	20006		count number: cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.			orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of
Matthew Jacob, Reg. No. 25,154 Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	July _	October 28, 1998 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		lotal nu	umber of pages including cover sheet: <u>Two</u>
(SAP. 4/84)	Do not detach t	this portion	
L/02/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000017 09097736 1 FC:581 40.00 DP		TH TO FEI	IE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE COUNT NO. 23-0975
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sneet informatio	n: Acc	COUNT NO. 23-0975
Commissio	ner and Assistant Secre Box Assigr Washington, D	tary of Patents a nments	ind Trademarks
Public burden reporting for this sample cover including time for reviewing the document a Send comments regarding this burden estim 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Washington, D.C. 20503.	and gathering the data nate to the U.S. Patent a	eeded, and comp and Trademark O	pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Iffice, Office of Information Systems, PK2-

PATENT REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

	Yutaka KUMAGAWA, Masakazu IO, Satoru HARA and Sei	ko HIMENO
here	eby sells, assigns and transfers to	
	KABUSHIKI KAISHA DISCOVERY	
	of 860-1 Imatomi-machi, Ohmura, Nagasaki 856-0	018 Japan
	reinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, trest in and to:	the entire right, title, and
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled PAVEMENT COMPOSITE MATERIAL WITH ELASTIC SURFACE METHOD THEREOF	LAYER AND PRODUCTION
	which was executed by the undersigned onthe dates i	ndicated below
	or was filed on June 16, 1998	and accorded Serial No.
	09/097,736 (hereinafter called the Application	tion);
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are describ	ped in the Application;
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be (hereinafter called Patent);	granted on the Application
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, ree extensions of the Application or Patent; and	examinations, reissues, or
	Control of the contro	
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for th	e Protection of Industrial
pate	all benefits under the International Convention for th	appointed to prosecute said
num	all benefits under the International Convention for the Property. Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys ent application are authorized to insert in this instrument	appointed to prosecute said t the filing date and serial
pate num said said pate reex	all benefits under the International Convention for the Property. Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys ent application are authorized to insert in this instrumentaber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized.	appointed to prosecute said t the filing date and serial ized to issue any and all of ge to but at the expense of inuing, substitute, or reissue d other writings, including
pate num said said pate reex secu	all benefits under the International Convention for the Property. Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys ent application are authorized to insert in this instrument ober of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charged Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuent applications; execute all additional assignments and examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance researched.	appointed to prosecute said t the filing date and serial ized to issue any and all of ge to but at the expense of inuing, substitute, or reissue d other writings, including
pate num said said pate reex secu	all benefits under the International Convention for the Property. Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys ent application are authorized to insert in this instrument aber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charged Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuent applications; execute all additional assignments and examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance returns and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S):	appointed to prosecute said the filing date and serial ized to issue any and all of ge to but at the expense of inuing, substitute, or reissued other writings, including equested by the Assignee to
pate num' said said pate reex secu INVI (Yu	all benefits under the International Convention for the Property. Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys ent application are authorized to insert in this instrument ober of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charged Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continent applications; execute all additional assignments and samination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance return and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S): Sutaka KUMAGAWA) Mutaka Kumagawa	appointed to prosecute said the filing date and serial ized to issue any and all of ge to but at the expense of inuing, substitute, or reissued other writings, including equested by the Assignee to

RECORDED: 10/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0479